

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: 2016 Pavement Marking Maint. Sec. No: 16-PVWKG-04-GM

Date of Letting: February 23, 2016 10:00 A.M.

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Superior Road Striping, Inc. 1980 N. Hawthorne Ave. Melrose Park, IL 60160		Precision Pavement Markings P.O. Box 705 Eglin, IL 60121		Maintenance Coatings Co. 543 Woodbury St. South Eglin, IL 60177	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	16600	\$4.00	66,400.00	\$3.75	62,250.00	\$3.09	51,294.00	\$4.50	74,700.00
2	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	81000	\$0.60	48,600.00	\$0.50	40,500.00	\$0.53	42,930.00	\$0.60	48,600.00
3	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	56100	\$1.00	56,100.00	\$0.75	42,075.00	\$0.78	43,758.00	\$0.90	50,490.00
4	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	FOOT	5576	\$1.20	6,691.20	\$1.00	5,576.00	\$0.97	5,408.72	\$1.24	6,914.24
5	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	25100	\$2.00	50,200.00	\$1.50	37,650.00	\$1.49	37,399.00	\$1.70	42,670.00
6	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	5500	\$4.00	22,000.00	\$3.75	20,625.00	\$3.99	21,945.00	\$4.50	24,750.00
7	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	1562	\$5.10	7,966.20	\$5.00	7,810.00	\$3.49	5,451.38	\$5.00	7,810.00
8	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	23400	\$0.75	17,550.00	\$0.50	11,700.00	\$0.59	13,806.00	\$0.42	9,828.00
9	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	5400	\$1.50	8,100.00	\$0.70	3,780.00	\$0.89	4,806.00	\$0.90	4,860.00
10	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	FOOT	870	\$1.80	1,566.00	\$1.00	870.00	\$0.97	843.90	\$1.30	1,131.00
11	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	750	\$2.55	1,912.50	\$2.00	1,500.00	\$1.59	1,192.50	\$2.50	1,875.00
12	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	750	\$5.20	3,900.00	\$4.00	3,000.00	\$3.99	2,992.50	\$5.00	3,750.00
13	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	119300	\$0.75	89,475.00	\$0.40	47,720.00	\$0.48	57,264.00	\$0.50	59,650.00
14	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	400	\$26.00	10,400.00	\$22.50	9,000.00	\$20.99	8,396.00	\$24.90	9,960.00
15	REPLACEMENT REFLECTOR	EACH	800	\$8.00	6,400.00	\$9.00	7,200.00	\$6.19	4,952.00	\$11.00	8,800.00
16	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$8,500.00	8,500.00
Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements					\$402,260.90		\$301,257.00		\$302,440.00		\$364,288.24